LEWIS & CLARK COLLEGE OVERSEAS & OFF-CAMPUS PROGRAMS

PROGRAM FEE PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR YEAR OF STUDY IN MUNICH PROGRAM ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-2019

FEE SCHEDULE:	
Total Fee	\$42,204
Within 30 days of acceptance	\$300.00*
By August 9 th , 2018	\$21,102
By December 13 th , 2018	\$21,102

*Note: The first payment of \$300.00 is a non-refundable deposit to be made within 30 days from receipt of your acceptance letter **or** this document. The \$300 deposit is applied toward your first semester Year of Study in Munich Program costs.

The Total Fee for Year of Study in Munich Program is broken down as follows:

- ▶ \$33,764 Tuition
- ⋟ \$8,440 Program Fee*

* Included in the fee are room/housing, residence permit, group excursions, semester subway tickets (evenings only), and supplemental health insurance. <u>Not</u> included are board/meals, airfare, passport expenses, primary insurance coverage, photographs, books, immunizations, and incidentals.

Withdrawal of Participant:

In the event that a student withdraws from a Lewis & Clark Overseas Program, or is dismissed from the program, the following fees will apply:

If withdrawal occurs three months or more before the beginning of the semester (based on the Lewis & Clark academic calendar) the participant will be responsible for the \$300 non-refundable deposit.

If withdrawal occurs less than three months before the beginning of the semester (based on the Lewis & Clark academic calendar) the participant will be responsible for paying a penalty of \$3,000 (includes non-refundable deposit).

If withdrawal occurs at, or after, the beginning of the semester (based on the Lewis & Clark academic calendar) tuition and program fees will be prorated on a per-day basis, up to the 60-percent point in the semester. After the 60-percent point in the semester, the charges for tuition and program fees are not adjusted.

The College reserves the right to add any fees incurred by Participant to Participant's student account, and to refuse registration, provision of transcripts and issuance of degrees until all fees are paid in full. For more information visit: <u>http://docs.lclark.edu/undergraduate/costs/adjustments/</u>

Once you are registered for your Year of Study in Munich Program, the Tuition and Program Fee will be charged to your student account. At that point, your account will be pulled into Student and Departmental Account Services' regular schedule of statements.

The fall 2018 deadline to settle your student account is: August 9th, 2018. The spring 2019 deadline to settle your student account is December 13th, 2018. Thereafter, monthly statements will be generated if, for one reason or another, your account is carrying a balance due to the school.

For details on Lewis & Clark's accepted methods of payment, please visit Student and Departmental Account Services' website at <u>go.lclark.edu/student/accounts</u>.

Please make all checks payable to Lewis & Clark College and send them to:

Lewis & Clark College, Student and Departmental Account Services, MSC 150 0615 SW Palatine Hill Road Portland, OR 97219